Comments and observations of
NEK/NK18A
Date 2015-09-02 Document: DRAFT NEK TS 606 Ed. 5.0 Project: NEK TS 606 Ed. 5.0
1 Type of comment: ge = general te = technical  ed = editorial
page 1 of 7
ID1
Line
number

3 46 Forward  GE Cable type designation, - “P4” and equivalents.
With extended oil/MUD performance classes,
new cable type designations and marking are
required.
Proposal described in appendix  1 table 1 and
appendix 2
Accepted
Update list of content
4 46 A.1.1.1
A.1.1.2
A.1.1.3
Cable
description
ED P1, P2, P3 cable types are excluded from the
cable list of Contents
Add cable types on the list;
A.1.1.1   P1 RFOU/TFOU 0,6/1 kV
A.1.1.2   P2 RFOU/TFOU 3,6/6 kV
A.1.1.3    P3 RFOU/TFOU 6/10(12) kV
Accepted (see PR01)
5 54,
77
~
90
CONTENTS Cable
description
TE XLPE and other compounds are indicated at the
end of the 4-letter code.
 For fire resistant cable types, it must be possible
to distinguish between the insulation material
used. For example:
BFOU-R
BFOU-T
BFOU-Si (silicon rubber)
BFOU-X (as specified by manufacturer)
Disagree, however;
Revised text to be
implemented
Update table 5
Modifications to ANNEX A
6 100 /
155
  General Title: “Cables for offshore installations
halogen-free and/or, mud resistant”. The title
does not reflect the various oil /mud resistance
categories
NEK TS 606 Halogen free cables for offshore
installations
Partly accepted:
New title:
Halogenfree low smoke
and fire retardant/resistant
(HFFR-LS)
7 137 Foreword c) Editorial The optional level are three Substitute “ two” with “three” Accepted
8 139 Foreword c) Technical  Hydraulic oil  Hydraulic/gear oil   Accepted. Gear oil added
throughout the standard
Comments and observations of
NEK/NK18A
Date 2015-09-02 Document: DRAFT NEK TS 606 Ed. 5.0 Project: NEK TS 606 Ed. 5.0
1 Type of comment: ge = general te = technical  ed = editorial
page 2 of 7
ID1